H2W Technologies, Inc    28310C Ave Crocker     Valencia, CA  91355    USA
(888)-702-0540    (661)-702-9346 Ph     (661)-702-9348 Fax
DC Linear Brush Motor
Travel 120 inches [3 m]
Velocity 100 inches / sec [2.5 m/s]
Acceleration 12 G's 12 G's
Peak Force 180 lbs [800 N]

bellows or cover when installed by the customer.
Mounting:
The DC brush motor should be mounted to flat  (better than .003”/ ft [246 microns / m] and stiff surface. Threaded holes on the bottom of the coil assembly or
optional thru holes are present in the aluminum angles  to allow for the mounting of the motor to the customers system. The moving secondary assembly has
threaded holes on the top surface for attaching it to the customer  supplied moving table. The motor  may be mounted in any orientation. When mounting the
H2W Technologies, Inc    28310C Ave Crocker     Valencia, CA  91355    USA
(888)-702-0540    (661)-702-9346 Ph     (661)-702-9348 Fax
stage with the secondary moving vertical, it should be noted that the stage will be required to generate additional force due to gravity and that the stage will slide
down to the bottom  when power fails.
Ordering Info:
DC brush motors can be ordered for any stroke up to 144inches and any peak force up to 180 lbs. Higher forces can be achieved by adding additional secondaries
in series (consult factory for more information)
Model Number  Width (W) F cont  F peak Force Constant  Back EMF R L Magnetic Attraction
    (in)     [mm] (lbs)     [N] (lbs)     [N] lbs/amp     [N/amp] (V/in/sec)   [V/m/sec] (ohms) (mH) (lbs)         [N]
BRA-XXX-051 2.0   [51]  4     [19]  13     [58]  0.9     [4]  0.1   [3.9]  1 1.2    45    [200]
BRA-XXX-064 2.5   [64]  9     [38]  26     [116]  1.7     [8]  0.19   [7.9]  1.4 2.4   90     [400]
BRA-XXX-076 3.0   [76]  13     [58]  40     [178]  2.6     [12]  0.29   [11.5]  1.7 3.5 135     [600]
BRA-XXX-084 3.3   [76]  15     [67]  47     [209]  3.0     [13]  0.34   [13.2]  1.9 4.1 160     [710]
BRA-XXX-089 3.5   [84]  17     [75]  54     [240]  3.5     [16]  0.39   [15.4]  2.1 4.7 180     [800]
BRA-XXX-102 4.0   [102]  22     [98]  68     [302]  4.3     [19]  0.48   [19.0]  2.4 5.9 225     [1000]
BRA-XXX-114 4.5   [114]  26     [115]  82     [364]  5.2     [23]  0.58   [22.9]  2.7 7.1 270     [1200]
BRA-XXX-127 5.0   [127]  31     [138]  96     [427]  6.1     [27]  0.68   [26.9]  3.1 8.2 315     [1400]
Model Number   Width (W) Fc Fp Force Constant  Back EMF R L Magnetic Attraction
    (in)     [mm] (lbs)     [N] (lbs)     [N] lbs/amp     [N/amp] (V/in/sec)   [V/m/sec] (ohms) (mH) (lbs)         [N]
BRB-XXX-051 2.0   [51]  8      [36]  25      [111]  0.9     [4]  0.1   [3.9]  0.5 0.6  90       [400]
BRB-XXX-064 2.5   [64]  17     [76]  52      [231]  1.7     [8]  0.19   [7.9]  0.7 1.2 180      [800]
BRB-XXX-076 3.0   [76]   25     [111]  78      [347]  2.6     [12]  0.29   [11.5]  0.9 1.8 270     [1200]
BRB-XXX-084 3.3   [84]   29     [129]  91      [404]  3.0     [13] 0.34   [13.2]  0.9 2.1 315     [1400]
BRB-XXX-089 3.5   [89]   34     [151]  104     [462]  3.5     [16]  0.39   [15.4]  1 2.4 360     [1600]
BRB-XXX-102   4.0  [102]   42     [187]  131     [582]  4.3     [19]  0.48   [19.0]  1.2 2.9 450     [2000]
BRB-XXX-114   4.5   [114]   51     [227]  157     [698]  5.2     [23]  0.58   [22.9]  1.4 3.5 540     [2400]
BRB-XXX-127   5.0   [127]   69     [267]  185     [822]  6.1     [27]  0.68   [26.9]  1.5 4.1 600     [2670]
F cont = Continuous Force, F peak = Peak Force @ 10% Duty
For BRA motors; I continuous = 5.0 Amps,  I peak = 15.0 Amps
For BRB motors; I continuous = 10.0 Amps,  I peak = 30.0 Amps
 Required DC Bus Voltage for Amplifier;    V required = (I peak x Rc x 1.4) +(Back EMF x Velocity)